borrowers for such loan or in case 
outstanding loans lent to a party 
or borrowed from a party become 
material on a cumulative basis; 

Lender: Vikran Engineering Limited  
Borrower :Onix Renewable Limited 

Nature of Loan-Demand Loan 

Amount of Loan: INR 49,15,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees forty-nine crore and fifteen lakhs only) 

Date of Execution of the agreement: 31st 
January 2026 

j. Any other disclosures related to 

such agreements, viz., details of 
nominee on the board of directors 
of the listed entity, potential 
conflict of interest arising out of